

MHSN050009442024



ORDER BELOW EXH. 24 IN R.C.S. NO. 335/2024

1. Pursued the application. By this application the defendants submitted that due to non-availability of documents time may be granted to file written statement and say to T.I. application. Learned counsel for the plaintiff present. He orally opposed the application.

2. Pursued the record. It appears that the suit summons served to defendant No.1 on dated 25/7/2024 and to defendant No.2 on 26/7/2024. Thereafter, the defendants appeared in this suit on 29/7/2024 and sought permission to file their written statement. Thereafter, ample opportunity given to them to file their written statement but they failed to do so. As, the defendants failed to file their written statement within statutory period of 90 days the application is liable to be rejected. Hence, order.

ORDER

The application is rejected.

Islampur
Date : 18/11/2024

(V. G. Chaukhande)
Jt. Civil Judge Sr.Dn., Islampur